



City Council Regular Meeting December 06, 2023 at 7:00 PM

Agenda

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes

November 15, 2023

- 5. Communications
- 6. Communications from the Audience (Five minutes each speaker, Springdale Code §30.05)
- 7. Ordinances and Resolutions

Ordinance No. 47-2023

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A ZONING MAP AMENDMENT FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 501 EAST KEMPER ROAD AND APPROVING THE PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND THE FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE PROPERTY

Ordinance No. 48-2023

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL UNDER THE OMNIA PARTNERS COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH GAMETIME IN THE AMOUNT OF \$218,040.07 FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS IN CAMERON PARK AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance No. 49-2023

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL UNDER THE OMNIA PARTNERS COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH GAMETIME IN THE AMOUNT OF \$232,525.55 FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS IN UNDERWOOD PARK AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance No. 50-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTERS 35 AND 36 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Resolution No. R19-2023

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING CAROLYN GHANTOUS FOR HER DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Resolution No. R20-2023

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING JOE RAMIREZ FOR HIS DEDICATION AND SERVICE TO THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Resolution No. R21-2023

A RESOLUTION DECLARING INTENT TO APPROPRIATE FOR PUBLIC USE PROPERTY REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AND OTHER TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENTS ON NORTHLAND BOULEVARD IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Resolution No. R22-2023

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF SCOTT GARRISON AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE BOARD OF HEALTH FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Resolution No. R23-2023

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF JIM SQUIRES AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE BOARD OF HEALTH FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Resolution No. R24-2023

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF HOLLY EMERSON AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE BOARD OF HEALTH FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Resolution No. R25-2023

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING AL CHANG TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2027

Resolution No. R26-2023

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING CAROLYN GHANTOUS TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2027

Resolution No. R27-2023

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING STEVE GALSTER TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2027

Resolution No. R28-2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ______ TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2027

Resolution No. R29-2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING _______ TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2027

Resolution No. 30-2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ______ TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE TERM ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2027

Resolution No. R31-2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ______ TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE CHARTER REVISION COMMITTEE FOR THE TERM ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2028

Resolution No. R32-2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ______ TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE TERM ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2026

Resolution No. R33-2023

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ______ TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE TAX REVIEW BOARD FOR THE TERM ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

8. Old Business

9. New Business

Election of Council Representatives to Boards and Commissions

Appointment of Representative to OKI Board

- 10. Meetings and Announcements
- 11. Communications from the Audience (Five minutes each speaker, Springdale Code §30.05)
- 12. Update on Legislation Still in Development
- 13. Recap of Legislative Items Requested for Next Council Meeting
- 14. Executive Session
- 15. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requin Office at least three days prior to the meeting at (513) 346-5700.	ing accommodation for meetings should notify the City Clerk's